07-21-2005

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ited States Patent and Trademark Office 103044475 RE: To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les) Biogentec, Inc. Name: Cobalis Corp. 2112 Business Center Dr., Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92612 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2445 McCabe Way, Suite 150 Execution Date(s) July 13, 2005 Assignment Merger City: Irvine Change of Name State: CA Government Interest Assignment Zip: 92614 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Assignment Nunc-Pro-Tunc Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/473,332 6,255,294 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Cobalis Corp. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 2445 McCabe Way, Suite 150 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Irvine a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: CA Zip:92614 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: 949-757-0001 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 949-757-0979 Authorized User Name Email Address: administration@cobalis.com 9. Signature: July 14, 2005

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

07/20/2005 GTON11

00000025 09473332

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Radul Radovich

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0454

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, **Biogentec**, **Inc.**, a Nevada corporation, with offices at 2112 Business Center Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92612 ("Assignor"), on or about July 2, 2003, assigned to **Cobalis Corp.**, a Nevada corporation, with offices at 2445 McCabe Way, Suite 150, Irvine, CA 92614 ("Assignee"), all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the following United States patent:

Patent No.

Appl. No.

Filed

<u>Issued</u>

6,255,294

09/473,332

December 28, 1999

July 3, 2001

hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"; and

WHEREAS, it was the intent of Assignor to transfer its rights in the Patent pursuant to the terms of the Reverse-Merger Agreement dated July 2, 2003; and

WHEREAS, for the purposes of registration and by way of further assurance, Assignor desires to clarify through this Agreement such intent to transfer Assignor's rights in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received, Assignor does hereby transfer absolutely unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, with the intent that the title to such Patent shall be fully vested in Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and from the 2nd day of July, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Radul Radovich, President of Biogentec, Inc. has hereto set his hand on this 4 day of July 2005.

Biogentec, Inc.

Radul Radovich

President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

SS.

On this 14th day of July, 2005, before me, DON S. PARK., Notary Public, personally appeared Radul Radovich, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person and the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

Notan Public

DON S. PARK
Commission # 1580958
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2009

PATENT REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0455